
University of Nebraska
Maryland at  Nebraska

May 0 4 , 2 0 1 8  at  Lincoln, Neb. ( Haw ks Field)

Maryland 1 5  ( 2 0 - 2 5 ,6 - 9  Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Lee,AJ ss 6 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 .236

Dunn,Nick 2b 6 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 .341

Costes,Marty lf 4 4 4 5 1 0 3 0 0 .240

Watson,Will dh 4 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .194

Jancarski,Zach cf 4 2 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 .253

Wright ,Taylor 3b 4 2 1 4 1 0 1 2 0 .191

Bednar,Randy rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 .188

Morris,Just in 1b 3 1 0 1 1 1 6 0 1 .192

Vought ,Just in c 4 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 0 .120

DiLuia,Mark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Hill,Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Vastur ia,Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Tuohy,Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 40 15 13 14 4 9 27 5 5

Nebraska 7  ( 2 0 - 2 3 ,4 - 1 0  Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hagge, Mojo lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 3 .268

Schreiber, Scot t  1b 3 2 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 .385

Wilkening, Jesse c 5 1 4 1 0 0 8 1 1 .362

Roskam , Luke 3b 3 1 1 3 2 0 1 2 1 .266

Altavilla, Angelo dh 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 .194

Repinski, Zac 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 .263

Hallm ark, Jaxon rf 4 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 .250

Acker, Joe cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 .191

  Addante, Mike ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .103

  Klenke, Ben rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 .200

Cronenbold, Brison ss 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 .275

  Luckey, Zac ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .244

Waldron, Mat t  p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Hood, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Frazier, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 36 7 10 6 6 8 27 4 10

Score by I nnings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Maryland 1 2 1 0 0 2 5 4 0 1 5 1 3 1

Nebraska 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 7 1 0 2

E -  Costes,M;  Repinski, Z.;  Luckey, Z.. LOB -  Maryland 5;  Huskers 10. 2B -  Lee,A;  Dunn,N;  Bednar,R;  Wilkening,

J;  Repinski, Z.;  Cronenbold,B. 3B -  Dunn,N;  Hagge, M.. HR -  Costes,M 2;  Wright ,T;  Roskam , L.. HBP -  Watson,W;

Schreiber, S. SH -  Jancarski,Z. SF -  Morr is,J;  Schreiber, S. SB -  Wright ,T.

Maryland ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

DiLuia,Mark 6.0 4 2 2 4 4 20 25 103 5.40

Hill,Ryan 1.1 3 2 0 2 2 8 10 50 0.00

Vasturia,Mike 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 6 7 29 6.41

Tuohy,Alec 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 13 12.10

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Waldron, Mat t 6.0 4 6 5 2 8 21 26 96 4.26

Waldron, Mike 1.0 5 5 5 0 1 8 8 30 6.94

Hood, Byron 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 9 15.58

Frazier, Ethan 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 7 7 20 9.42

Schreiber, Max 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 13 11.00

Win -  DiLuia,M (2-4) .  Loss -  Waldron, Ma. (5-3) .  Save -  None.

WP -  Tuohy,A. HBP -  by Waldron, Ma. (Watson,W) ;  by Vasturia,M (Schreiber, S) . Pitches/ st r ikes:  DiLuia,M 103/ 61;

Hill,R 50/ 30;  Vastur ia,M 29/ 17;  Tuohy,A 13/ 9;  Waldron, Ma. 96/ 59;  Waldron, Mi. 30/ 18;  Hood, B. 9/ 1;  Frazier, E.

20/ 13;  Schreiber, M 13/ 7.

Um pires -  HP:  Grady Sm ith  1B:  Don Um land  2B:  Joel Hospodka  3B:  Brian Marine

Start :  6: 32 pm    Tim e:  3: 23   At tendance:  5343

Weather:  78, winds at  10 m ph


